Page 1 of 6
               CRU 200 and 500 Series Condensate Recovery Units (VSD pumps)
TI-P681-12
CMGT Issue 2
TRANSLATION RUN OVER
CRU 200 and 500 Series
Condensate Recovery Units (VSD pumps)
TI-P681-12

The condensate recovery unit shall be a Spirax Sarco CRU 200 Series CRU200-2D-CM34-CS condensate recovery unit, with a carbon
steel frame and stainless steel receiver, designed and built to handle 3 m3/hr of condensate against a required delivery head of 30 m.
How to order
Example: 1 off CRU200-2D-CM34-CS condensate recovery unit.
Certification
A declaration of conformity to EN 10204 2.1 is available on request.
Standard Options
- Loop seal kit (supplied loose) piping in stainless steel 304
Bespoke Options (contact Spirax Sarco)
- ANSI 150 connections.
- Galvanized frames
- 60 Hz pump (do not use 50 Hz sizing chart for duties)
- CRU units with pumps operating duty/standby
Condensate pumps
Electric pumps
9.2
7
9
spir%arco
Solutions N A B I L I T y Steam
8
u
8
TA 1 First for so L u TI o Ns 1
EXPERTISE
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
TI-P681-12
CMGT Issue 2
Page 2 of 6
               CRU 200 and 500 Series Condensate Recovery Units (VSD pumps)
No. Part Material
1 Receiver 304 stainless steel
2 Frame 304 stainless steel
3 Pump casing 304 stainless steel
4 Pump impeller 304 stainless steel
5 Suction pipework 304 stainless steel
6 Isolation valves 304 stainless steel
1
7
6
8
2
3, 4, 10
5
9
11
Standards
This product fully complies with the following directives
- European Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC.
- European Electromagnetic Compatibility Devices Directive 2014/30/EU.
The receiver is not a pressurised vessel and is designed to operate at atmospheric pressure and therefore falls outside the scope of
EU Pressure Equipment Directive/UK Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations.
Materials
No. Part Material
7 Gauge glass 304 stainless steel/Polycarbonate
8 Discharge pipework 304 stainless steel
9 Check valve Stainless steel (WS 1.4581)
10 Motor casing Silumin (Alu)
11 Panel 304 stainless steel
12 Cable covering (not shown) Adaptaflex
Condensate pumps
Electric pumps